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MLrTIN & MARTIN 14X & ACCOUNTING, ING
: You? Full Service A ceounting Firm

. Sreffani T. Martin,
IRS-PTINg POGO4Q215

Managing Principal, Member N.S.A.
Accounting - Tax Planning & Preparation - Incerporations - Computer Support - Business Startup
1704 171h lLane  Lake Worth, Fl. 33463

Phone & FFax (561)966-8735
Date; /Q'- /é — OO

Florida Department of State
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FFl. 32314

Re: Wcﬂ&é/j gﬁ?‘",%/gpéﬂ é:«;/—/ WJCJ

Dear Sir ar Madame,

Please find the attached Article of Amendment for the above corporation and the accompanymg
check in the amount of $ 35.00 for the filing fee for above referenced business,

1 have also enclosed a copy of this application for you to mail back to me with your stamping of
date processed, using the pre-stamped self-addressed envelope I have provided. Thank you

Sincerely,

Steffani T. Martin
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721G TO [fretO )
Jasal |

October 25, 2005

Steffani T. Martin
Martin & Martin Tax & Accounting, Inc.
1704 17th Lane

Lake Worth, FL 33463

SUBJECT: WILLIAMS ST. JOHN ENTERPRISES, [NC. ‘

Ref. Number: PO1000016602 W

We have received your document for WILLIAMS ST. JOHN ENTERRRISES,
INC., however, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed.” Please
send a check or money order payable to the Department of State for $35.00.

Eleadsl'e return a copy of this letter along with your document to ensure proper
andling.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please either respond in writing
or call (850) 245-6901.

Susan Payne
Senior Section Administrator Letter Number: 205A00084579
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FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Glenda E. Hood
Secretary of State

Qctober 25, 2005

Steffani T. Martin

Martin & Martin Tax & Accounting, Inc.
1704 17th Lane

Lake Worth, FL 33463

SUBJECT: WILLIAMS ST. JOHN ENTERPRISES, INC.
Ref. Number: PO1000016602

We have received your document for WILLIAMS ST. JOHN ENTERPRISES,
INC., however, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please
send a check or money order payable to the Department of State for $35.00.

Please return a copy of this letter along with your document to ensure proper
handling.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please either respond in writing
or call (850) 245-6901.

Susan Payne
Senior Section Administrator Letter Number: 205A00064679

TY . . " Yt L e DOy AW L9097 M 1T1alcccmes Wl da O 1 A4




- -

i

FROM : MARTIN AND MARTIN TAX ACTG INC FAX NO.

T 561 432 2115

Oct. 18 2005 81:@8FM PS5

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
TO
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
Or

Williams St. John Enterprises, Inc.
4654 Canal Dnive

Lake Worth, F1. 33463

0<. # Lolordl/i4ecR
{present aame)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation adopts
the following articles of amendment to ity arlicles of incorporation:

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopied: (indicate article number(s) being amended,added or deleted)
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THE COLLPCRATION SHrALL CEHAVGE E TS
OFEICER 75 ﬂﬂé 725 sleMoe.

ANGELA Mo (e er A4S RS PICE Tl
AP SCCLETRL S - S#HE et NO

7 -t

> & ~
. . rr:f("_‘ o t-‘"ﬁhz
poco ony OFFICER  LPosirrons. 5 & 1)
>3 [ e
0’ L
Eﬂ:_ T ;i
- :.-_"_""'I'
Y, W -

25 A

om T

»

SECOND:

follows:

If an amendment provides for an cxchange, reclassification or cancetlation of issued
shares, provisions for implementing the amendment of nat contained in the amendment jtself, e as
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THIRD: The datc of each amendment's adoption:____(/ 2Q»7 . _/57‘ %_ :
FOURTH: Adopuon of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)

M The amendment(s) was/were approved by the sha.reholdcrs The number of votes cast for the
amendmeni(s) was/were suflicient for approval.

O The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through vating groups.
The following stutement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled (o vote
separaiely on the amendment(s):

"Tha number of votes cast for the amendmeni(s) was/were sufficient
for approval by

voling group

(1 The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and
shareholder action was not required.

The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and
shareholder action was not required.

Signed this day /& of aa?é &_é.-_____, =~ 7.y

Signature %%/

(By the Chairman or VicChairman of the Board of Directors, President or other officer if adopted by
the shareholders)

OR
(By a director if adopted by the directors)

OR
{By an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators)

LBELCTry S 2. S7. JOHY_
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